

	Term /Holiday
	Date
	Notes

	Autumn Term
	Thursday 5th September
	Priory School  resumes Wed 4th Sept Poppets planning day

	Half term break
	Mon 28th Oct-Fri 1st  Nov
	Poppets closed for 1 week

	Group Resumes
	Monday 4th November
	

	Poppets Nativity 
	Friday 13th December
	All Poppets children
no p.m session

	Poppets Party
	Wednesday 18th December 
	All Poppets children
no p.m session

	Christmas Holiday
	Thurs 19th Dec–Mon 6th Jan inc.
	Mon 6th Jan  STAFF DAY

	
	
	

	Spring Term
	Tuesday 7th January
	Children resume at Poppets

	Half term break
	Mon 17th Feb  – Fri 21st    
	Half term 1 week

	Group resumes 
	Monday 24th Feb
	

	Easter Break
	Fri 3rd April – 17th April inc
	Fri 3rd April  STAFF DAY

	
	
	

	Summer Term
	Monday 20th April 
	Thursday 16th July

	Bank holiday
	Friday 8th  May
	Group closed 

	Half term break
	Mon 25th May – Mon 1st June inc
	local schools all closed 

Mon 1st June

	Group resumes
	Tuesday 2nd  June
	

	End of year celebrations
	Thursday 16th July

last day of term
	10.15 a.m. whole group party
11.30 a.m leavers ceremony

	
	Provisional dates
	

	Summer outing/

new intake open day
	Friday 22nd May
	whole group

	Sports day
	Wed 10th June (or 17th if wet)
	whole group @11 a.m

	Pirate adventure
	Thurs 2nd July (or 9th if wet)
	whole group 


Details of special events to follow.
